
 SKATS  
 POLICY COMMITTEE 
 As of January 23, 2024 
 
SKATS Policy Committee meetings are scheduled for noon on the fourth 
Tuesday of each month.  The December meeting is generally canceled due 
to its proximity to a holiday.  If it should be necessary to meet in December, 
committee members determine an alternate December date in advance.   
 
 
City of Keizer 
Mayor Cathy Clark, 2024 Chair  Ph:  503-390-5865 
PO BOX 21000    clarkc@keizer.org     
Keizer, OR 97307-1000 
 
Alternate: 
Councilor Robert Husseman   Ph:  503-390-3700 
PO BOX 21000    hussemanr@keizer.org 
Keizer, OR 97307-1000 
    
Marion County 
Kevin Cameron    Ph:  503-588-5212 (W) 
Marion County BOC    FAX:  503-588-5237 
PO Box 14500     kcameron@co.marion.or.us  
Salem, OR 97309     
 
Polk County 
Lyle Mordhorst    Ph:  503-623-8173 (W) 
Polk County BOC    FAX:  503-623-0896 
Polk County Courthouse   mordhorst.lyle@co.polk.or.us 
Dallas, OR 97338     
 
Salem-Keizer Public Schools 
Maria Hinojos Pressey   Ph:  503-399-3001 
Salem-Keizer School Board   HinojosPressey_Maria@salkeiz.12.or.us  
PO BOX 12024 
Salem, OR 97209-0024 
         
City of Salem 
Councilor Trevor Phillips    Ph:  503-588-6255 
555 Liberty St. SE, Rm. 220   tphillips@cityofsalem.net 
Salem, OR  97301 
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Alternate: 
Councilor Virginia Stapleton Ph:  503-588-6255 
555 Liberty St. SE, Rm. 220 vstapleton@cityofsalem.net 
Salem, OR 97301 
 
Salem Area Mass Transit District / Cherriots     
Sadie Carney, Vice-Chair 2024  Ph: 503-588-2424  
SAMTD     FAX: 503-566-3953 
555 Court St. NE, Suite 5230   sadie.carney@cherriots.org 
Salem, OR 97301 
 
Alternate: 
Sara Duncan      Ph: 503-588-2424  
SAMTD     FAX: 503-566-3953 
555 Court St. NE, Suite 5230   sara.duncan@cherriots.org 
Salem, OR 97301 
 
Oregon Department of Transportation    
Anna Henson     Ph: 971-707-2020 
ODOT Region 2    Anna.Henson@odot.oregon.gov 
455 Airport Rd. SE, Bldg. B    
Salem, OR 97301  
  
City of Turner    Ph:  503-743-2155 
Mayor Steve Horning    FAX:  503-743-4010 
PO BOX 456     shorning@cityofturner.org  
Turner, OR 97392   
 
COG Staff      
 
Mike Jaffe     Ph: 503-540-1606 
mjaffe@mwvcog.org    FAX 503-588-6094 
 
Ray Jackson     Ph: 503-540-1607 
rjackson@mwvcog.org   FAX 503-588-6094 
 
Steve Dobrinich    Ph: 503-540-1615 
sdobrinich@mwvcog.org   FAX 503-588-6094 
 
Kim Sapunar     Ph: 503-540-1611 
ksapunar@mwvcog.org   FAX 503-588-6094 
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SKATS Policy Committee Meeting Schedule 

January 1-December 30, 2023 
Noon 

Tuesday, January 23, 2024 
Tuesday, February 27, 2024 
Tuesday, March 26, 2024 
Tuesday, April 23, 2024 
Tuesday, May 28, 2024 
Tuesday, June 25, 2024 
Tuesday, July 23, 2024 

Tuesday, August 27, 2024 
Tuesday, September 24, 2024 

Tuesday, October 22, 2024 
Tuesday, November 26, 2024 

December 2024 – Canceled, unless pre-arranged date selected 
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